Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 05 - 07	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent at 10359	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Deminia I Allana Suad 7 Mahdisard Andrew D. Wasterl	Name: Dow Global Technologies, Inc.
Dominic J. Allam, Syed Z. Mahdi and Andrew R. Kneisel	Internal Address: The Dow Chemical Co., 1790 Building
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	Но
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Washington Street, 1790 Building
Execution Date(s) 9 June 2003 Assignment Merger	
	City: Midland
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 48674
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. 5) ECEIVED
10/458,951 Additional numbers a	MAY - 5 2010
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Timothy S. Stevens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5108 Foxpoint Circle	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Midland	8. Payment Information
State: Michigan Zip: 48642	ACCESS CODE 4040
Phone Number: 989-839-9296	95/05/2010 LMUELLER 00000006 041512 10458951
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number 04-1512 01 FC:8021
Email Address: stevptm@charter.net	Authorized User Name Timothy S. Stevens
9. Signature: Timothy 5. Stoven 5 May 2010	
Signature Date	
Timothy S. Stevens Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and documents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

his Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

Application No.

Subscribed a

in country the United States of America

Docket Ref. 62244A US

REEL: 024352 FRAME: 0744

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR APPLYING AN ADHESION PRIMER TO A WINDOW

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we, by virtue of my/our employee agreement(s) and contractual agreement(s) between our employer(s) and Dow Global Technologies Inc., hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for Dow Global Technologies Inc. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work from my/our employer, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. Washington Street 1790 Building Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws. International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the

Filing Date

execute for any and all countries any document relating to application and Assistant may request; and Live do hereby	tions derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above y authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to <u>insert here</u>
any corresponding equivalent	y additionize Assignee of its designee (or nonlinee(s)) to insert here
Application NoFiling D	ate
in country	
to the above Priority application of any country where that count	tru's natent property must be identified and entered hereinghove
for recordal of this Assignment. I/we authorize Assignee or its de	
	and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True
Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full po	
encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.	
chemitoeled by may grant, notice, or other right heretorior given.	
and Declared by me/us:	
As Askan IIII Misking IICA	An Aubur Wills Mishing USA
At: Auburn Hills, Michigan, USA this 9 + day of June , 20 0 3	At: Auburn Hills, Michigan, USA this 9 day of June, 2003
	Effective as of June 11, 2003
Effective as of June 11, 2003	Effective as of June 11, 2003
Signature: Dominie of Will	Simon had been been been been been been been bee
Signature: Somme f. Collins Full Name: Dominic J. Allam	Signature Andrew R. Kneisel
Residence: 47500 Putney Court	Residence: 6966 Woodland Court- Wood lyn Court
Canton, Michigan	Clarkston, Michigan
Country: USA	Country: USA
Citizenship: USA	Citizenship: USA
P. O. Address: Same as Residence	P. O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: USA	Of Country: USA
At: Auburn Hills, Michigan, USA	At:
this 9/h day of JUNE , 2003	At: day of
Effective as of June 11, 2003	
Signature: 2 Muchy	
Digital V.	Signature:
Full Name: Syed Z. Mahdi	Full Name:
Residence: 821 Dressler	Residence:
Rochester Hills, Michigan	
Country: USA	Country:
Citizenship: USA	Citizenship:
P. O. Address: Same as Residence	P. O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By:
Of Country: USA	Of Country:

his Assignment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number and R/Date

FORM 220

Docket Ref. 62244A US

5. Menzie

)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS
County/Parish of OAKLAND)

On this 9 day of 2003, personally appeared before me,

SYED Z. MAHDI

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

Notary Public

Mildred F. McKenzie
Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan
My Commission Express Tenember 19, 2004

PATENT REEL: 024352 FRAME: 0745

Assignment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number and R/Date

FORM 220

Docket Ref. 62244A US

)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS County/Parish of OAKLAND)

On this _____ day of ___ before me, , 20<u>03</u>, personally appeared

ANDREW R. KNEISEL

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

Notary Public

Mildred F. McKenzie
Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan
My Commission Express December 19, 2004

PATENT REEL: 024352 FRAME: 0746

his Assignment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number and R/Date

FORM 220

Docket Ref. 62244A US

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS
County/Parish of OAKLAND)

On this 9 day of 20 B personally appeared before me,

DOMINIC J. ALLAM

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

RECORDED: 05/05/2010

Notary Public

Mildred F. McKenzie
Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan
My Commission Entres Tecember 19, 2004

D. McKenje

2000

PATENT REEL: 024352 FRAME: 0747